Operating Instructions
Industrial Box PC
R. STAHL HMI Systems GmbH
Adolf-Grimme-Allee 8
D 50829 Cologne
 Version 01.00.00
 Issue date: 26.09.2018
Operating Instructions Industrial Box PC Publisher

5 Marking 8
5.1 Use 8
6 Type code 9
6.1 IBPC-5x1-* (Thin Client) 9
7 Safety information 10
7.1 General safety information 10
7.1.1 Power line and power adapter 10
7.1.2 Transporting the device 10
7.1.3 Cleaning the device 11
8 Installing the device 11
8.1 Vertical operation 12
8.2 Horizontal operation 13
9 Commissioning 14
9.1 Connections 14
9.1.1 Front 14
9.1.2 Back 14
9.2 Connection of external devices 15
9.2.1 Power supply adapter 15
9.2.2 Monitor 15
9.2.3 Keyboard 15
9.2.3.1 USB keyboards 15
9.2.3.2 PS/2 keyboards 16
9.2.4 Mouse 16
9.2.4.1 USB mouse 16
9.2.4.2 PS/2 mouse 16
9.2.5 Network LAN 16
9.2.6 USB 16
9.2.7 Serial interface 16
9.2.8 Audio 16
10 Operation 17
10.1 Windows® 10 IoT Enterprise 2016 LTSB operating system 17
10.1.1 Recovery 17
10.1.2 Proprietary Windows installations 17
10.2 Switching on the Box PC 17
10.3 Switching off the Box PC 17
Operating Instructions Industrial Box PC Table of contents
 R. STAHL HMI Systems GmbH / OI_Industrial_Box_PC_en_V_01_00_00.docx / 26.09.2018 Page 5 of 24
10.4 Retrieving the BIOS set-up 18
11 System modifications 18
11.1 Notes on assemblies 18
11.2 Opening the enclosure 19
11.3 Closing the enclosure 19
11.4 Replacing the battery 20
12 Disposal 21
12.1 RoHS directive 2011/65/EC 21
13 Declaration of EC conformity 22
14 Release notes 23
Operating Instructions Industrial Box PC Foreword
Page 6 of 24  R. STAHL HMI Systems GmbH / OI_Industrial_Box_PC_en_V_01_00_00.docx / 26.09.2018
1 Foreword
These operating instructions are intended for the safe and correct installation of the Industrial
Box PCs.
 For the correct operation of all associated components please note,
in addition to these operating instructions, all other operating
instructions enclosed in this delivery as well as the operating
instructions of the additional equipment to be connected !
2 Function
The type IBPC-5x1 Industrial Box PCs are powerful, reliable Thin Clients for installation in
industrial areas (Non-Ex).
The devices feature two GbE network adapters and solid state flash memory. They are
hardware-compatible to R. STAHL's Remote HMI systems.
The user-friendly software ensures smooth operation.
2.1 Scope of delivery
 1x Industrial Box PC type IBPC-5x1
 2x foot
 1x power supply adapter with power line
 1x recovery USB stick
 1x operating instructions
 NOTICE
Operating Instructions Industrial Box PC Technical data
 R. STAHL HMI Systems GmbH / OI_Industrial_Box_PC_en_V_01_00_00.docx / 26.09.2018 Page 7 of 24
3 Technical data
Function / Equipment IBPC-5x1